		10.05	
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		10-25-1999 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 208/REV02			
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙	▼	101181956	— — —
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Trac	Demarks. Ficade ,	ached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Manfred Müller	16 PE ?		ss of receiving party(ies):
	ICT 2 0 1999	Name: MOBIL	OIL CORPORATION
/	Ser and	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie	es) 💛 🖸 Yes 🛛] No	
3. Nature of conveyance: MRO	10.20.22		
X Assignment	Merger	Street Address:	3225 Gallows Road
Security Agreement	Change of Na	ame	
Other	<u>.</u>	City: Fairfax	State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>22037</u>
Execution Date: May 20, 1999		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗴 No
If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/873,361		B. Patent N	0.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional num		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	-	bers attached? 🗋 Yes 🗵	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/873,361 5. Name and address of party to whom	n correspondenc iiled:	bers attached?	No
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/873,361 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma 	n correspondenc iiled:	bers attached? Yes X 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFf	No applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41):\$ 40.00
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/873,361 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: <u>RONALD A. BLEEKER, ES</u> 	n correspondenc niled: SQ.	bers attached? Yes X 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFf Enclosed - Ai	No applications and patents involved: 1
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/873,361 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: <u>RONALD A. BLEEKER, ES</u> Internal Address:	n correspondenc niled: SQ.	bers attached? Yes X 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFf C Enclosed - Ai credited or de	No applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> ny excess or insufficiency should be
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/873,361 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: RONALD A. BLEEKER, ES Internal Address:	n correspondenc niled: SQ. CORPORATIO	bers attached? Yes X e 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFf Enclosed - Ai credited or de X Authorized to	No applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> ny excess or insufficiency should be ebited to deposit account be charged to deposit account
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/873,361 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: <u>RONALD A. BLEEKER, ES</u> Internal Address: <u>MOBIL BUSINESS RESOURCES</u> <u>Office of Legal Counsel</u> 	n correspondenc niled: SQ. CORPORATIO	bers attached? Yes X e 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed - Al credited or de X Authorized to 8. Deposit account of	No applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41):\$ 40.00 my excess or insufficiency should be ebited to deposit account be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/873,361 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: <u>RONALD A. BLEEKER, ES</u> Internal Address: <u>MOBIL BUSINESS RESOURCES</u> <u>Office of Legal Counsel</u> Street Address: <u>3225 Gallows Road</u>	n correspondenc niled: SQ. CORPORATIO	bers attached? e 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFf Enclosed - At credited or de X Authorized to 8. Deposit account a 19-3150	No applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> ny excess or insufficiency should be ebited to deposit account be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/873,361 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: <u>RONALD A. BLEEKER, ES</u> Internal Address: <u>MOBIL BUSINESS RESOURCES</u> <u>Office of Legal Counsel</u> Street Address: <u>3225 Gallows Road</u> City: <u>Fairfax</u> Sta	n correspondenc niled: SQ. CORPORATIO ate: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 2	bers attached? e 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFf Enclosed - At credited or de X Authorized to 8. Deposit account a 19-3150	No applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41):\$ 40.00 my excess or insufficiency should be ebited to deposit account be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/873,361 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: RONALD A. BLEEKER, ES Internal Address: <u>MOBIL BUSINESS RESOURCES</u> <u>Office of Legal Counsel</u> Street Address: <u>3225 Gallows Road</u> <u>City: Fairfax</u> Sta 722/1999 MTHA11 00000126 193150 06873 FC:581 40.00 CH	n correspondenc niled: SQ. CORPORATIO ate: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 2	bers attached? Yes X e 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed - Al credited or de X Authorized to 8. Deposit account a <u>19-3150</u>	No applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> my excess or insufficiency should be ebited to deposit account be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/873,361 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: <u>RONALD A. BLEEKER, ES</u> Internal Address: <u>MOBIL BUSINESS RESOURCES</u> <u>Office of Legal Counsel</u> Street Address: <u>3225 Gallows Road</u> <u>City: Fairfax</u> Sta /22/1999 NTHAI1 00000126 193150 08873 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and be</i>	n correspondenc niled: SQ. CORPORATIO ate: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 2	bers attached? Yes X e 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed - At credited or de X Authorized to 8. Deposit account a 19-3150 22037 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	No applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41):\$ 40.00 my excess or insufficiency should be ebited to deposit account be charged to deposit account number: ect and any attached copy is a true copy
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/873,361 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: RONALD A. BLEEKER, ES Internal Address: <u>MOBIL BUSINESS RESOURCES</u> <u>Office of Legal Counsel</u> Street Address: <u>3225 Gallows Road</u> <u>City: Fairfax</u> Sta 722/1999 MTHA11 00000126 193150 06873 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	n correspondenc niled: SQ. CORPORATIO ate: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 2	bers attached? Yes X e 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed - At credited or de X Authorized to 8. Deposit account a 19-3150 22037 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	No applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41):\$ 40.00 ny excess or insufficiency should be ebited to deposit account be charged to deposit account number: ect and any attached copy is a true copy
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/873,361 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name: <u>RONALD A. BLEEKER, ES</u> Internal Address: <u>MOBIL BUSINESS RESOURCES</u> <u>Office of Legal Counsel</u> Street Address: <u>3225 Gallows Road</u> <u>City: Fairfax</u> Sta /22/1999 NTHAI1 00000126 193150 08873 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and be</i>	n correspondenc niled: SQ. CORPORATIO ate: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 2	bers attached? Yes X e 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed - Al credited or de X Authorized to 8. Deposit account a 19-3150 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	No applications and patents involved: 1 R 3.41):\$ 40.00 my excess or insufficiency should be ebited to deposit account be charged to deposit account number: ect and any attached copy is a true copy

١

REEL: 010320 FRAME: 0181

Docket No.	:	7942
Serial No.	:	08/873,361
Filed	:	June 11, 1997

ASSIGNMENT

I/We, the undersigned person(s) whose name(s), nationality(ies) and address(es) are set out below by my/our respective names and signature(s) have made an invention in DOWNHOLE WASH TOOL, filed as U.S. Serial No. 08/873,361 on June 11, 1997, and further identified by Mobil Office of Legal Counsel Docket Number 7942.

Mobil Oil Corporation, a corporation of New York ("Company"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all intellectual property rights that may be granted for it.

In consideration of these premises and in performance of obligations which arose out of the terms of my/our employment by Company or an Affiliate of Company at the time the invention was made, I/we sell, transfer and assign to Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to all intellectual property rights that may be granted for it, including the rights to all patents, together with all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions of the patent application and of any patents granted on it, and all rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property by filing any applications for intellectual property rights for the invention. I/We acknowledge that this assignment carries with it the right in Company to apply for and obtain in all countries of the world any and all rights to the invention as intellectual property, by attorneys and agents of Company's selection and the right to procure the grant of all intellectual property rights including patents, to Company in its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest to the invention.

I/We will, at Company's expense, perform all lawful acts which Company, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives may request to carry out the purposes of this assignment and I/we will assist Company, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives, in every lawful way to obtain, sustain and enforce all intellectual property rights for the invention, in all countries of the world, including specifically the following:

I/we will communicate to Company all facts known to me/us about the invention; (a)

I/we will execute all lawful papers for carrying out the purposes of this assignment, (b) including all lawful oaths and affidavits, one or more written confirmations of this assignment, all applications for intellectual property rights in foreign countries and all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications for intellectual property rights for the invention;

I/we will testify in any legal proceedings which involve the invention or any intellectual (c) property rights granted for it.

I/We acknowledge and agree that the obligations set out in this assignment are binding on me/us and on my/our heirs, executors, administrators and assigns.

I/We executed this assignment on the date(a) shown below.

CITIZENSHIP: Assignment: Manfred Müller German citizen Date: 514 **RESIDENCE**: Celle, Germany

POST OFFICE ADDRESS:

Stechinellistr. 55 29221 Celle

Germany

this We consent to

Mobil Erdgas-Erdől GmbH By: Ň 19mann

N. Liermann Prokurator Date:

PATENT REEL: 010320 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 10/20/1999